
 

 

WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT  
301 COLLEGE STREET 
LAKE WORTH BEACH, FL 33460 
561.586.1710 

                                          CHANGE ORDER 
 

 
Project Number:   WT 1803    Contractor:   David Mancini & Sons Inc. 

 
Project Name:  Lake Osborne Estate Watermain Improvement Project – Ph 1 

 
Change Order Number:    02 - final  

 
Change Order Effective Date:   07/20/2021        Contractor Phone:    954-977-3556  

 
Change Order Type:   Deductive w/time _  Existing Purchase Order Number:   181019  

 
Description of Change:   

1. The project has meet final completion and there is an unused balance of $525,824.37.  
Much of the savings were realized through careful construction practices that mitigated 
the total restoration work.  This change order reconciles the contract cost by deducting 
the amount from the project.  In addition, the change order requests a time extension for 
inclement weather during the end of the project as well as for additional time associated 
with a field design modification. 
 

Attachment:  Contractor Pay Application 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 
Price of Original Contract:  $ 2,618,649.00 authorized by Commission on 08/06/2019 Agenda 
Item 9.J. 
 
Current Price of Contract (including Change Orders):  $2,968,078.19 
 
Price of Current Change Order:  ($525,824.37) 
 
New Contract Price:  $2,442,253.82 
 
Basis of Price Change:  _  _ Unit Price    _ Time & Material  ___ Lump Sum 
 
Contract Time Change 
 
___ No Change        X   Extended  ____ Decreased             by   27 work days 
 
The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree that this CHANGE ORDER represents the complete 
agreement of the parties with respect to these matters as of t date of this CHANGE ORDER.  By 
approving this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR releases any and all claims that it may have 
against the OWNER under the subject contract including, but not limited to claims for equitable 
adjustments, which occurred or accrued prior to the effective date of this CHANGE ORDER. 
 
This Change Order may be executed in counterparts and is not effective until approved by 
either the City Manager or City Commission (as designated on the last page of this Change 
Order). 
 
 
Reviewed and Accepted by: David Mancini and Sons, Inc._________________________ 
           (Contractor Name)    
   
              
Contractor Representative (Signature)  Title                       Date 
 

                 
           Approved by: ____     ________________ ________________ 

   Water Department Director     (Date) 
  
 

 
  

6/17/2021Project Manager

Brian Shields 
2021.06.17 10:00:01 -04'00'



 

 

  

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the OWNER/CITY has approved this Change Order No. 01 to the 

Lake Osborne Estates Watermain Improvement Phase 1 Project on October      , 20 . 
 

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA 

ATTEST:                                                                       
                                                          
By: __________________________                By: _____________________________ 
      City Clerk                             Betty Resch, Mayor 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND                          APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL         
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:                                        SUFFICIENCY 
 
By: __________________________                  By: ____________________________ 
      Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney                        Bruce T. Miller, Financial Services Director 
 
    



Assistant Water 
Utilities Director

grhoads
Typewritten Text
June 16, 2021














	Change order 02-final
	Lake Osborne - Pay Requisition # 14 - Final - CAS_Approved

